OP \$240.00 438832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amended Security Interest for Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avrio Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II		09/15/2021	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II
Street Address:	400 Crowfoot Crescent NW
Internal Address:	#500
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3G5H6
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4388326	MOOV
Registration Number:	3878587	ALASKO
Registration Number:	3964145	ALASKO STEAM READY
Registration Number:	4281080	MOOV
Registration Number:	4033784	BE ACTIVE.BE SMART!
Registration Number:	4405471	ALASKO
Registration Number:	5929645	FOODELICIOUS
Registration Number:	5980519	PICK'D BY ALASKO
Registration Number:	5980533	FARMER'S BASKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168477066

Email: dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

TRADEMARK REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0716

900682607

Address Line 4: Buffa	Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Principe	
SIGNATURE:	/david principe/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 1. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 2. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordinated Partnership II # page 3. tifsource = Forage Subordina

TRADEMARK REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0717

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The Certificate of Limited Partnership for AVRIO SUBORDINATED DEBT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II registered July 21, 2015, under registration number LP19101641 pursuant to section 52 of the *Partnership Act* (Alberta), is hereby amended.

We, the undersigned, being all of the partners of AVRIO SUBORDINATED DEBT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II (the "Partnership") hereby amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership by hereby certifying that:

- (a) The firm name under which the business of the Limited Partnership is to be conducted going forward shall be "Forage Subordinated Debt Limited Partnership II"; and
- (b) The name of the General Partner is now "Forage Subordinated Debt General Partner II Ltd."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Partners have executed this Notice of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership this 15th day of September, 2021.

FORAGE SUBORDINATED DEBT GENERAL PARTNER II LTD., in its

capacity as General Partner and as attorney for all limited partners

Pert

Name:

Durch

Sep 15/2021

{00622784 v1}

AMEND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Proof of Filing

Alberta Amendment Date: 2021/09/15

Service Request Number: 36162491 Registration Number: LP19101641

Business Number:

Trade Name / Partnership Name: FORAGE SUBORDINATED DEBT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II

Trade Name / Partnership Status: Active

Note: There is only 1 active General Partner

General Partner

General Partner Status: Active

General Partner Type: Legal Entity **Corporate Access Number:** 2019088380

Business Number:

Last Name / Legal Entity Name: FORAGE SUBORDINATED DEBT GENERAL PARTNER II LTD.

Street: #502, 400 CROWFOOT CRESCENT N.W.

City: CALGARY
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T3G5H6

Email Address: RLETHEBE@AVRIOSUBDEBT.COM

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Certificate of Limited Partnership (AB)	10000907108996175	2015/07/21
Notice to Amend	10000607126360030	2021/09/15

Registration Authorized By: CATHERINE M. MERRETT

SOLICITOR

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this proof of filing is an accurate

TRADEMARK REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0719

reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the officia Registry.	al public records of Corporate
	TD A DEM A DIV

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/21/2022 REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0720